09-10.02.72. Sapporo/Mt.Teine Giant Slalom, men

course length: 1034m/1130m

vertical drop: 402

number of gates: 63/66

course setters: E. Nogler SWE/P. Berlinguer SUI
weather: clear

started: 73/27

finished: 48
G Gustav Thoeni ITA 1.32.19 + 1.37.44 3.09.62 (9
S Edmund Bruggmann SUI 1.33.43 + 1.37.32 3.10.75 (14)
B Werner Mattle SUl 1.33.44 + 1.37.55 3.10.99 (11)
4. Alfred Hagn GER 1.31.78 + 1.39.38 3.11.16 ( 4)
5. Jean-Ndel Augert FRA 1.33.61 + 1.38.23 3.11.84 (10)
6. Max Rieger GER 1.33.86 + 1.38.08 3.11.94 (30!
7. David Zwilling AUT 1.32.34 + 1.39.98 31232 (7)
8. Reinhardt Tritscher AUT 1.32.51 + 1.39.88 31239 ( 8)
9. Alain Penz FRA 1.33.36 + 1.39.06 3.12.42 (19)
and Andrzej Bachleda-Curus POL 1.34.40 + 1.38.02 31242 (12)
11. Jim Hunter CND 1.33.83 + 1.39.15 3.12.98 (18)
12. Josef Loidl AUT 1.36.26 + 1.38.39 3.14.65 (29!
13. Eberhardt Schmalzl ITA 1.34.22 + 1.40.50 31472 ( 3)
14. Walter Tresch SUl 1.35.86 + 1.38.89 3.14.75 (22)
15. Matsami ltchimuro JAP 1.35.77 + 1.39.57 3.15.34 (41!
16. Helmuth Schmalzl ITA 1.35.72 + 1.39.63 3.15.35 (28)
17. Bob Cochran USA 1.35.39 + 1.40.16 3.15.54 (33)
18. Werner Bleiner AUT 1.34.18 + 1.41.78 31596 ( 2)
19. Haruhisa Chiba JAP 1.36.36 + 1.40.87 3.17.23 (39!
20. Reto Barrington CND 1.35.22 + 1.42.02 3.17.24 (17)
21. Hank Kashiwa USA 1.37.42 + 1.40.71 3.18.13 (23)
22. Willy Frommelt LIE 1.35.71 +1.42.94 3.18.65 (31)
23. Peik Christensen NOR 1.38.27 + 1.40.42 3.18.69 (36)
24. Herbert Marxer LIE 1.38.13 + 1.41.57 3.19.70 (40)
25. Aurelio Garcia-Oliver SPA 1.37.28 + 1.42.45 3.19.73 (42)

26. Dan Cristea ROM 1.37.93 + 1.41.95 3.19.88 (53!



27.
28.
29.

30.
31.
32.
33.
34.

35.
36.
37.
38.

39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,

45.
46.
47.
48.

Roland Thoeni
Sven Mikaelsson
Malcolm Milne

Rick Chaffee
Marko Kavcic
Ivan Penev
Virgil Brenci
Robert Blanchaer

Chris Woomersley
Steve Clifford

Resmi Resmiev
Jorge-Emilio Lazzarrini

Spiros Theodorou
Faizollah Bendali
Panayotis Alexandris

Ben Nanasca

Loftollah Kia Shemshakis
Ali Saveh Shemshakis

Jean Keyrouz
Georgios Tambouris
Cheng-Che Wang
Wei-Chung Hwang

ITA
SWE
AUS

USA
YUG
BUL
ROM
BEL

NZL
AUS
BUL
ARG

GRE
IRN
GRE
PHI
IRN
IRN

LEB
GRE
TPE
TPE

DNP:
Patrick Russel

FRA (broke a leg),

Karl Schranz AUT (banned),
Heini Hemmi SUl,

Ernst Good SUl;

DNF (1):

Sepp Heckelmiller GER (1),
Henry Duvillard FRA (13),
Otto Tschudi NOR (25),
Olle Rolen SWE (35),
Davies Currier USA (43),
Manni Thofte SWE (44),
Konrad Bartelski GBR (55);

1.35.83 + 1.44.90
1.37.88 + 1.43.77
1.37.94 + 1.44.26

1.39.23 + 1.45.09
1.39.01 + 1.46.08
1.41.77 + 1.45.56
1.42.81 + 1.44.59
1.43.59 + 1.45.79

1.41.65 + 1.48.78
1.44.75 + 1.49.50
1.45.68 + 1.54.14
1.48.72 + 1.54.96

1.58.41 + 2.03.86
1.55.72 + 2.08.42
2.03.05 + 2.02.40
1.54.59 + 2.11.61
2.07.26 + 1.58.95
2.08.05 + 1.58.83

2.05.10 + 2.11.20
2.10.38 + 2.08.31
2.15.80 + 2.19.83
2.11.29 + 2.29.58

3.20.73
3.21.65
3.22.20

3.24.32
3.25.09
3.27.33
3.27.40
3.29.38

3.30.43
3.34.25
3.39.82
3.43.68

4.02.27
4.04.14
4.05.45
4.06.20
4.06.21
4.06.88

4.16.30
4.18.69
4.35.63
4.40.87

(27)
(21)
(26)

(20)
(34)
(49)
(54)
(51)

(47)
(32)
(50)
(63)

(66)
(58)
(59)
(69)
(73)
(67)

(60)
(68)
(72)
(70)



DQ(1):
15. Francisco F.-Ochoa SPA 1.34,04 (24),
34. Masayoshi Kashiwagi  JAP  1.38,38 (45),

35. Derek Robbins CND 1.38,68 (37),
47. Alex Mappeli-Mozzi GBR 1.46,08 (56),
Ross Ewington NZL (48),
Gorban Ali Kalhore IRN (62),
Yung-Min Chen TPE (61),
Kuo-Liang Chia TPE (64);

DNF (2):
Erik Haaker NOR (15) (1%run: 1 -1.31.70"),
Christian Neureuter GER ( 5) (1% run: 6 — 1.33.24),
lan Finlayson GBR (46) (1% run:46 - 1.45.88),
Carlos Perner ARG (52),
Royston Varley GBR (57),
Sergei Grischenko SOV (65),
Juan Cipriano PHI  (71);

DQ (2):
27, Masahiko Ohtsue JAP  (38) 3.21,62
Roger Rossat-Mignaud FRA ( 6) (1% run: 8 — 1.33.28),
Adolf Roesti SUl  (16) (1% run: 7 - 1.33.27),

*

15 minutes of the 2" run of this race, showing runs of Haaker, Bruggmann, Bachleda,
Mattle, Augert, Gustav Thoeni, Tritcher, Zwilling, Rossat-Mignaud, Hagn, Eberhard
Schmalzl, and Bleiner, are

available at

https://www.dailymotion.com/video/x19bapz

+

18 minutes of the 2" run of this race, is somewhat extended version of the previous
video

available at

https://www.dailymotion.com/video/x2tx027

+

Just 30 seconds (from 1 hour 36:36 minutes onwards) were devoted to this race

in the Official Olympic movie

available at

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=yy7PCFOCD3U



https://www.dailymotion.com/video/x19bapz
https://www.dailymotion.com/video/x2txo27
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=yy7PCF0CD3U

09.02.72.

number of gates: 63

15t run

course setter: Ermano Nogler SWE
air temperature: -11C
snow temperature: -12C
wind: E, 2,5m/sec
started: 72/27
finished: 58
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9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.

. Erik Haaker
. Alfred Hagn

. Gustav Thoeni
. David Zwilling
. Reini Tristcher

. Chris Neureuter
. Adolf Roesti
. Rossat-Mignaud FRA

Alain Penz
Ed. Bruggmann
Werner Mattle

NOR
GER

ITA
AUT
AUT

GER
SuUl

FRA
SUl
SuUl

Jean-Noel Augert FRA

Jim Hunter
Max Rieger

CND
GER

DQ Francisco Ochoa SPA

15.
16.
17.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.

27.
28.

Werner Bleiner
Ebe. Schmalzl
Andr. Bachleda

Reto Barington
Bob Cochran
Willy Fromelt
Heli Schmalzl
Mats. Itchimuro
Rolando Thoeni
Walter Tresch
Josef Loidl
Haruhisa Chiba

Aurelio Garcia
Hank Kashiwa

AUT
ITA
POL

CND
USA
LIE
ITA
JAP
ITA
SUl
AUT
JAP

SPA
USA

1.31.70 (15)
1.31.78 ( 4)

1.32.19 ( 9)
1.32.34 ( 7)
1.3251 ( 8)

1.33.24 ( 5)
1.33.27 (16)
1.33.28 ( 6)
1.33.36 (19)
1.33.43 (14)
1.33.44 (11)
1.33.61 (10)
1.33.83 (18)
1.33.86 (30!
1.34.04 (24)
1.34.18 ( 2)
1.34.22 ( 3)
1.34.40 (12)

1.35.22 (17)
1.35.39 (33)
1.35.71 (31)
1.35.72 (28)
1.35.77 (41!
1.35.83 (27)
1.35.86 (22)
1.36.26 (29)
1.36.36 (39)

1.37.28 (42)
1.37.42 (23)

10.02.72.

number of gates:
course setter: P. Berlinguer SUI

air temperature: -9C

2" run

snow temperature: -12C

wind: E, 0,5 m/sec

started: 58
finished: 48
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8.

9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

. Ed. Bruggmann
. Gustav Thoeni
. Werner Mattle

. Andrzej Bachleda
. Max Rieger
. Jean-Noel Augert
. Josef Loidl

Walter Tresch

Alain Penz
Jim Hunter
Alfred Hagn

Mats. Itchimuro

Heli Schmalzl

Reini Tristcher
David Zwilling

Bob Cochran

Peik Christensen
Ebe. Schmalzl
Hank Kashiwa
Haruhisa Chiba

Herbert Marxer
Werner Bleiner

Dan Cristea

Reto Barington
Aurelio Garcia

SUl
ITA
SUl

POL
GER
FRA
AUT

SUl
FRA
CND
GER
JAP
ITA
AUT
AUT
USA
NOR
ITA
USA
JAP

LIE
AUT
ROM
CND
SPA

DQ Masahiko Otsue JAP

26. Willy Frommelt

LIE

27. Sven Mikaelsson SWE

1.37.32( 2)
1.37.44 ( 6)
1.37.55 ( 4)

1.38.02 ( 3)
1.38.08 (14)
1.38.23( 5)
1.38.39 (15)

1.38.89 (20)
1.39.06 (23)
1.39.15 (24)
1.39.38 (11)
1.39.57 (28!
1.39.63 (16)
1.39.88 ( 7)
1.39.98 ( 8)
1.40.16 (35!
1.40.42 (33!
1.40.50 (12)
1.40.71 (19)
1.40.87 (30)

1.41.57 (29)
1.41.78 (13)
1.41.95 (421!
1.42.02 (25)
1.42.45 (27)

1.42.91 (31)
1.42.94 (37)

1.43.77 (21)



29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
DQ M. Kashiwagi

SWE
ROM
AUS
LIE
NOR
JAP

Sven Mikaelsson
Dan Cristea
Malcolm Milne
Herbert Marxer
Peik Christensen

DQ Derek Robbins CND

34. Masahiko Ohtsue JAP
35. Marko Kavcic YUG
36. Rick Chaffee USA
37. Ch. Woomersley NZL
38. Ivan Penev BUL
39. Serg. Grischenko SOV
40. Virgil Brenci ROM
41. Roger Varley GBR
42. Robert Blanchaer BEL
43. Carlos Perner ARG
44, Steven Clifford  AUS
45. Resmi Resmiev BUL
46. lan Finlayson ~ GBR
DQ Mapelli-Mozzi GBR
47. Jorge E.Lazzarini ARG
48. Ben Nanasca PHI

49. Feizollah Ben Ali IRN

50.

51.
52.
53.

54.
55.
56.
S7.

58.

Spiros Theodorou GRE

Juan Cipriano  PHI
P. Alexandris GRE
Jean Keirouz LEB
L. Shemshaki IRN
Ali S. Shemshaki IRN
G.Tambouris GRE
W-C Hwang TPE
C-C Wang TPE

1.37.88 (21)
1.37.90 (53)
1.37.94 (26)
1.38.13 (40)
1.38.27 (36)
1.38.38 (45)
1.38.68 (37)
1.38.71 (38)
1.39.01 (34)
1.39.23 (20)

1.41.65 (47)
1.41.77 (49)

(65)
1.42.81 (54)

(57)
1.43.59 (51)

(52)
1.44.75 (32)
1.45.68 (50)
1.45.88 (46)
1.46.08 (56)
1.48.72 (63)

1.54.59 (69)
1.55.72 (58)
1.58.41 (66)

(71)
2.03.05 (59)
2.05.10 (60)

2.07.26 (73)
2.08.05 (67)
2.10.38 (68)
2.11.29 (70)

2.15.80 (72)

28.
29.
30.
31.

32.
33.
34.

35.
36.

37.
38.

39.
40.

41.
42.

43.
44,

45.
46.

47.

48.

Malcolm Milne AUS
Virgil Brenci ROM
Rolando Thoni  ITA

Rick Chaffee USA
Ivan Penev BUL
Robert Blanchaer BEL

Marko Kavcic YUG

Ch. Woomerlsey NZL

Steven Clifford  AUS
Resmi Resmiev  BUL
Jorge Lazzarrini ARG

Ali S. Shemshaki IRN
L. Shemshaki IRN
P. Alexandris GRE

Spiros Theodorou GRE

G. Tambouris GRE
Feizolla Ben Ali IRN
Jean Keirouz LEB
Ben Nanasca PHI

Cheng-Che Wang TPE

W-C Hwang TPE

1.44.26 (18)
1.44.59 (41!
1.44.90 (17)
1.45.09 (22)

1.45.56 (46)
1.45.79 (44)
1.46.08 (34)

1.48.78 (47)
1.49.50 (36)

1.54.14 (45)
1.54.96 (57!

1.58.83 (54)
1.58.95 (48)

2.02.40 (38)
2.03.86 (55)

2.08.31 (53)
2.08.42 (39)

2.11.20 (37)
2.11.61 (52)

2.19.83 (49)

2.29.58 (51)



